Client Copy

Bradford County Human Services

HOUSING ASSISTANCE
(Security Deposit, Rent, Utilities)

Please call 570-265-1760 (ask for housing) to make an appointment & bring the following:

Photo ID (all household adults) / Children’s Birthdates

Social Security Card (all household members)

Proof of Residency (Bradford or Sullivan County)

Access Card (have to be MA eligible)

Proof of income (must be sustainable): Paystubs, SSI/SSD letters, child support,
SNAP

Copy of all monthly bills

Lease/Renters Agreement (landlord’s name and contact number)

Eviction notice (if applicable)

Shut off notice (if applicable)

RENTAL ASSISTANCE:
If you are homeless or within 14 days of eviction, the following resources may be available:

Call 211 (Dial 211 or 1-855-567-5341 or text your zip code to 898211) — this is a free
service to reach local resources.

Endless Mountain Mission Center: 570-297-4489
Homeless Shelter and Rapid Rehousing/Homelessness Prevention funds

Main Link: 570-637-8789
Homeless Assistance Program and Emergency Shelter funds

Bradford/Tioga Housing Authority: 570-265-3678
Public Low-Income Housing and Section 8 Housing Choice Vouchers 570-638-2151
Bradford County Trehab: 570-265-2072
Income-based Housing 800-982-4045
Grace Connections: 570-268-0431

Rental & Utility Assistance and food bank
(serves Towanda, Wyalusing, and Northeast School Districts)

UTILITY ASSISTANCE:
If you are facing a shut-off notice, the following resources may be available to you:

Bradford County Trehab: (Claverak/UGI/Valley Energy Customers) 570-265-2072
Utility Assistance Program, Celeste Kranick

Low Income Energy Bill Assistance Program (LIHEAP) 866-857-7095

Dollar Energy (Penelec Customers): 800-375-1388
NOTE: On-Hold Wait times are high.

Updated: 9/14/2020




Other agencies that may help with assistance:

Abuse & Rape Crisis Center (ARCC)
Area Agency on Aging, Towanda
Bradford County Mental Health
Canton Food Pantry, Canton
Child Hunger Outreach Partners
Children & Youth Services:
-Bradford County
-Sullivan County
-Chemung County, NY
CONCERN Counseling
Department of Public Welfare (Bradford), Towanda
Department of Public Welfare (Sullivan), Laporte
Elmira Homeless Shelter, Elmira, NY
Helping Hands, Wyalusing
Housing Authority — Sullivan County, Laporte
Open Door Mission Men’s Shelter, Tioga County, NY
Pathway, Towanda
Salvation Army, Towanda
Salvation Army, Sayre

Sullivan County Food Pantry, Dushore

TACO Food Pantry, Wysox

The Bridge, Sayre (serves Sayre, Athens & Waverly School Districts)

The Main Link (locations in Towanda & Sayre)
Troy Food Bank, Troy

United Way of Bradford County

Valley Food Pantry, Waverly, NY

Veterans Affairs, Towanda

Transportation:

BEST Transit Authority

Valley Taxi

Client Copy

570-265-5333

570-265-6121

570-265-1760

570-673-7732

570-485-5050

570-265-1760

570-928-0307

607-737-5302

570-268-3073

570-265-9186

570-928-8596

607-732-5954

570-726-1384

570-946-7677

607-687-1121

570-265-3276

570-265-5932

570-888-2153

570-928-8253

570-265-4422

570-888-8826

570-265-0620/570-888-5083

570-297-1095

570-247-5569

607-565-8718

570-265-1704

570-888-7330

570-888-2365

Updated: 9/14/2020



