### **Client Copy**

### **Bradford County Human Services**

# HOUSING ASSISTANCE (Security Deposit, Rent, Utilities)

#### Please call 570-265-1760 (ask for housing) to make an appointment & bring the following:

- Photo ID (all household adults) / Children's Birthdates
- Social Security Card (all household members)
- Proof of Residency (Bradford or Sullivan County)
- Access Card (have to be MA eligible)
- Proof of income (must be sustainable): Paystubs, SSI/SSD letters, child support, SNAP
- Copy of all monthly bills
- Lease/Renters Agreement (landlord's name and contact number)
- Eviction notice (if applicable)
- Shut off notice (if applicable)

#### RENTAL ASSISTANCE:

If you are homeless or within 14 days of eviction, the following resources may be available:

 Call 211 (Dial 211 or 1-855-567-5341 or text your zip code to 898211) – this is a free service to reach local resources.

•	Endless Mountain Mission Center:	570-297-4489
	Homeless Shelter and Rapid Rehousing/Homelessness Prevention funds	3

• [	Main Link:	570-637-8789
	Hamalaga Assistance Dragram and Emergency Chalter funds	

Homeless Assistance Program and Emergency Shelter funds

•	Bradford/Tioga Housing Authority:	570-265-3678
	Public Low-Income Housing and Section 8 Housing Choice Vouchers	570-638-2151

•	Bradford County Trehab:	570-265-2072
	Income-based Housing	800-982-4045

• Grace Connections: 570-268-0431

Rental & Utility Assistance and food bank (serves Towanda, Wyalusing, and Northeast School Districts)

#### **UTILITY ASSISTANCE:**

If you are facing a shut-off notice, the following resources may be available to you:

•	Bradford County Trehab: (Claverak/UGI/Valley Energy Customers)	570-265-2072
	Utility Assistance Program, Celeste Kranick	

• Lo	w Income Energy	Bill Assistance Program	n (LIHEAP)	866-857-7095
------	-----------------	-------------------------	------------	--------------

 Dollar Energy (Penelec Customers): NOTE: On-Hold Wait times are high.

Updated: 9/14/2020

## **Client Copy**

Updated: 9/14/2020

Other agencies that may help with assistance:	
Abuse & Rape Crisis Center (ARCC)	570-265-5333
Area Agency on Aging, Towanda	570-265-6121
Bradford County Mental Health	570-265-1760
Canton Food Pantry, Canton	570-673-7732
Child Hunger Outreach Partners	570-485-5050
Children & Youth Services: -Bradford County -Sullivan County -Chemung County, NY	570-265-1760 570-928-0307 607-737-5302
CONCERN Counseling	570-268-3073
Department of Public Welfare (Bradford), Towanda	570-265-9186
Department of Public Welfare (Sullivan), Laporte	570-928-8596
Elmira Homeless Shelter, Elmira, NY	607-732-5954
Helping Hands, Wyalusing	570-726-1384
Housing Authority – Sullivan County, Laporte	570-946-7677
Open Door Mission Men's Shelter, Tioga County, NY	607-687-1121
Pathway, Towanda	570-265-3276
Salvation Army, Towanda	570-265-5932
Salvation Army, Sayre	570-888-2153
Sullivan County Food Pantry, Dushore	570-928-8253
TACO Food Pantry, Wysox	570-265-4422
The Bridge, Sayre (serves Sayre, Athens & Waverly School Districts)	570-888-8826
The Main Link (locations in Towanda & Sayre)	570-265-0620/570-888-5083
Troy Food Bank, Troy	570-297-1095
United Way of Bradford County	570-247-5569
Valley Food Pantry, Waverly, NY	607-565-8718
Veterans Affairs, Towanda	570-265-1704
Transportation:	
BEST Transit Authority	570-888-7330
Valley Taxi	570-888-2365